06-24-2003							
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102481	THE PARTY OF THE P						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Robyn Heather Wallace  John Charles Mulley  Samuel Frank Berkovic	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Bionomics Limited     Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗓 Yes 🗀 No							
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address: 31 Dalgleish Street  Thebarton, SA, AUSTRALIA						
	City:State:Zip:_5031						
Execution Date;02/06/2003; 02/20/2003; 03/18/2003; and 03/24/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/312,184	ication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes 🔼 No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name:Arles A. Taylor, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00						
Internal Address: Jankins & Wilson, P.A.	☐ Enclosed						
Suite 1400 University Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 3100 Tower Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:  50-0426						
City: Durham State: NC Zip: 27707	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

9. Statement and signature.

is a true copy of the original document.

Arles A. Taylor, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)							
1. Name of	conveying party(ies):						
	Louise Anne Harkin		Le	eanne Michelle Dibbens			
	Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached?	<b>_</b> Ye	es 🔼 No			
2. Name ar	nd address of receiving party	y(ies)					
Name: _							
Internal A	Address:						
Street Ad	ddress:						
City:		State:	ZIP:				
Name ar	nd address of receiving party	y(ies)					
Name: _							
Internal i	Address:						
Street A	ddress:						
City:		State:	ZIP:				
	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	☐ Y€	es 🏋 No			
4. Applicati	on number(s) or patent num	nber(s):					
			cation, the e	execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(	]		B. Patent No.(s)			
	A. I atem Application 140.	)		D. Faterit No.(5)			
-							
<del>-</del>		1	<del> ,,</del>				
	Additiona	il numbers attached?	🖵 Ye	s 🔀 No			

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENT REEL: 014188 FRAME: 0118

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Robyn H. Wallace, of St. Marys, Australia; John C. Mulley of Firle, Australia; Samuel F. Berkovic of Caulfield, Australia; Louise A. Harkin of Salisbury East, Australia; and Leanne M. Dibbens of College Park, Australia (hereinafter "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in MUTATION ASSOCIATED WITH EPILEPSY for which application for a U.S. Patent was made on December 20, 2002 as Serial No. 10/312,184.

AND, WHEREAS, Bionomics Limited, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Australia, having its principal office and place of business at 31 Dalgleish Street, Thebarton SA 5031, Australia (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all foreign patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term

PATENT REEL: 014188 FRAME: 0119 Atty. Docket No.: 1386/10

for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with their right to

claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance

with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said

Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale

had not been made.

Assignors hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in

accordance with this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree that, at the time of the

execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors possess full title to the

invention and application above-mentioned, and that they have the

unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree, and likewise bind their heirs,

legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said

Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said

invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said

invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to

confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and

assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all

countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and

Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said

Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

-2-

PATENT REEL: 014188 FRAME: 0120 Atty. Docket No.: 1386/10

Ex	ecuted this _	20th	_ day of <u>√</u>	ebuary	_ 2003.	
	Klhwell	lace_	Ro	 byn H. Wall	ace	
Witnesse	d by:					
MUKE Name Merkic	à Gaston	n :	2/20/03 Date	;		
Alvin	Brockins		2/20/03 Date	<b>5</b>		
		* *	* * * * * *	<b>*</b> *		
Ex	ecuted this _	614	day of	Rbruar	7	2003.
<u> </u>	Mm	pelle	Joh	_ nn C. Mulley	′	
Witnesse	d by:					
	shitwere		6/2/03			
Name So	COTT WHITMS	RE	Date			
9.Ma Name J	in Mash	6 11430 ·	3 <u>/03</u> Date			

Atty. Docket No.: 1386/10 day of Mark Executed this \_ Samuel F. Berkovic Witnessed by: Olorna Executed this 6th day of FEBRUARY 2003. Louise A. Harkin Witnessed by:

Name SCOTT WHITMORE 6/2/03 Date

Atty. Docket No.: 1386/10

Executed this 24<sup>th</sup> day of March 2003.

Leanne M. Dibbens

Witnessed by:

Name Scott WHITMORE Date

Name Louise Harkin Date